
Copies of Documents 
 
8 ½ x 11” 
8 ½ x 14” or 11 x 17” 
Oversized Documents 

 
 
$0.25 
$0.50 
Varies 

Zoning Ordinance with Maps $30.00 

Zoning Map $1.50 

Returned Check Fee $20.00 

Alarm Permits (3 years) 
 
Residential- NEW  
Residential- RENEWAL 
 
Commercial- NEW 
Commercial- RENEWAL 

 
 
$25.00 
$12.50 
 
$90.00 
$45.00 

Boarding House/Hotel License  
 
Annually 
     Each Bed 

 
 
$100 
$10 

Birth Certificates 
 
Original 
Certified Copy 

 
 
NO CHARGE 
$10.00 

Death Certificate 
 
Certified Copy 

 
 
$10.00 

Marriage Licenses 
 
License 
Certified Copy 

 
 
$40.00 
$10.00 

Peddling & Soliciting License (good for 1 year) 
Resident One Day Event (Excl. Town Day) 
Foot Peddler (per person) 
Food Truck (one year) 
Food Truck (6 months) 
Vehicle (per) 
      

 
$  25.00 
$250.00 
$250.00 
$200.00 
$500.00 
 

Solid Waste Carrier License (annual) 
 
New  
Renewal 
 
Each Medallion Per Truck 

 
 
$2500.00 
$2000.00 
 
$150.00 

Filming Permit  $2,000.00 1st Day 
$500.00 every day after 

Special Use Permit  



 
New Tower Construction 
 
 
 
Co-Location onto Personal Wireless Service 
Facility 

 
$8,000 plus $350 for each 
ten (10)ft. in excess of 100 ft. 
in height 
 
$5,000 

Dog Licenses 
 
Town Fee Seniors (65+) 
Town Fee (altered) 
Town Fee (unaltered) 
 
Animal Population Control Fund Fee (altered 
dogs) 
Animal Population Control Fund Fee (unaltered 
dogs) 
 
Purebred Licenses (1-10 dogs) 
Town Fee 
Animal Population Control Fund Fee (altered 
dogs) 
Animal Population Control Fund Fee (unaltered 
dogs) 
 
Service Dogs 
 
Replacement Tags 

 
 
$1.50 
$10.00 
$15.00 
 
$1.00 
$3.00 
 
 
$25.00 
$1.00 per dog 
$3.00 per dog 
 
NO CHARGE 
 
$3.00 (each) 

Dog Adoption Fee $25.00 

Dog-Penalties 
 
Impoundment Fees 
First 24 Hours 
Per day until dog is claimed 
Municipal Fee- Feeding and Maintenance 
 
Seizure Fee 
First Time 
Second Time 
Third Time 
Fourth Time 

 
 
 
As per SPCA 

 


