Copies of Documents	
8 ½ x 11"	\$0.25
8 ½ x 14" or 11 x 17"	\$0.50
Oversized Documents	Varies
Zoning Ordinance with Maps	\$30.00
Zoning Map	\$1.50
Returned Check Fee	\$20.00
Alarm Permits (3 years)	
Residential- NEW	\$25.00
Residential- RENEWAL	\$12.50
Nesideriliai- NENEWAL	ψ12.50
Commercial- NEW	\$90.00
Commercial- RENEWAL	\$45.00
Boarding House/Hotel License	
Annually	\$100
Each Bed	\$10
Birth Certificates	
Original	NO CHARGE
Certified Copy Death Certificate	\$10.00
Death Certificate	
Certified Copy	\$10.00
Marriage Licenses	ψ10.00
mamage areaness	
License	\$40.00
Certified Copy	\$10.00
Peddling & Soliciting License (good for 1 year)	
Resident One Day Event (Excl. Town Day)	\$ 25.00
Foot Peddler (per person)	\$250.00
Food Truck (one year)	\$250.00
Food Truck (6 months)	\$200.00
Vehicle (per)	\$500.00
Solid Woote Carrier License (appuel)	
Solid Waste Carrier License (annual)	
New	\$2500.00
Renewal	\$2000.00
	Ţ_303.00
Each Medallion Per Truck	\$150.00
Filming Permit	\$2,000.00 1 st Day
	\$500.00 every day after
Special Use Permit	

New Tower Construction	\$8,000 plus \$350 for each ten (10)ft. in excess of 100 ft. in height
Co-Location onto Personal Wireless Service Facility	\$5,000
Dog Licenses	
Town Fee Seniors (65+) Town Fee (altered) Town Fee (unaltered) Animal Population Control Fund Fee (altered dogs)	\$1.50 \$10.00 \$15.00 \$1.00 \$3.00
Animal Population Control Fund Fee (unaltered dogs)	
Purebred Licenses (1-10 dogs) Town Fee Animal Population Control Fund Fee (altered dogs) Animal Population Control Fund Fee (unaltered dogs)	\$25.00 \$1.00 per dog \$3.00 per dog NO CHARGE \$3.00 (each)
Service Dogs	
Replacement Tags	
Dog Adoption Fee	\$25.00
Dog-Penalties Impoundment Fees First 24 Hours Per day until dog is claimed Municipal Fee- Feeding and Maintenance	As per SPCA
Seizure Fee First Time Second Time Third Time Fourth Time	